
 

 

Phone No.(0663)-2412791 
E-mail : eemisbp@yahoo.co.in 

 
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, SAMBALPUR. 

‘e’ Procurement Notice 
Bid Reference No. EE MID SBP 01/2022-23 

eemisbp@yahoo.co.in 

No.1523 // MID // date.25.04.2022 

Bid documents consisting of Work, Estimated cost, Cost of tender paper, Bid Security Declaration, 

time of completion, Class of Contractor, the set of terms and conditions of contract and other 

necessary documents can be seen in e-procurement portal https://tendersodisha.gov.in. 

 

** Further details can be seen from the e-Procurement market place http://tendersodisha.gov.in        

Sd/-25.04.2022 
Executive Engineer 

M.I.Division, Sambalpur. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Name of  the works :- Civil construction works. 

2 No of Works :- 3 (Three) Nos. 

3 Estimated cost :- Varies approximately from Rs.55.00 lakh to Rs.78.00 lakh. 

4 Period of completion 04 (Four)  Calendar months 

5 Date and Time of availability of bid 
documents in the portal :- 

From Dt.05.05.2022 at.11.00 AM to Dt.12.05.2022 up to 
5.30 PM. 

6 Last date / time of receipt of bids 
in the portal :- 

Dt.12.05.2022 up to 5.30 PM 

7 Date of  opening of Bid  :- Dt.13.05.2022 at 11.00 AM onwards 

8 Name and address  of the OIT :- Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Sambalpur. 



 

 

ANNEXURE TO BID NOTICE 

Sl.

No 

Name of the Project & Location Approx. 

Estd. cost 

Rs. In 

Lakh 

Cost of 

Bid 

Documen

ts 

Date of on line 

Sale & Receipt of 

Tender 

Class of 

Contract

or 

Time for 

Completi

on 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. Improvement to Headworks of 

Baribandhakata MIP in 

Jujumura Block of Sambalpur 

District under Critical Grant 

2022-23. 

78.00 Rs. 

10,000/- 

(to be 

remitted 

online) 

From 

Dt.05.05.2022 

at.11.00 AM to 

Dt.12.05.2022 

up to 5.30 PM. 

‘B’ & ‘A’ 

Class 

04 (Four) 

Calendar 

Months 

2. Improvement to Head works 

of Ainlajharan MIP including 

Construction of 2 Nos. Head 

Regulator & Surplus Escape in 

Jujumura Block of Sambalpur 

District under Critical Grant 

2022-23. 

73.50 Rs. 

10,000/- 

(to be 

remitted 

online) 

From 

Dt.05.05.2022 

at.11.00 AM to 

Dt.12.05.2022 

up to 5.30 PM. 

‘B’ & ‘A’ 

Class 

04 (Four) 

Calendar 

Months 

3. Improvement to Head works 

including construction of 

Surplus Escape & 2 nos. of 

Head Regulator of Saletikira 

MIP in Dhankauda Block of 

Sambalpur District under 

Critical Grant 2022-23. 

55.00 Rs. 

10,000/- 

(to be 

remitted 

online) 

From 

Dt.05.05.2022 

at.11.00 AM to 

Dt.12.05.2022 

up to 5.30 PM. 

‘B’ & ‘A’ 

Class 

04 (Four) 

Calendar 

Months 

                                                                                              
Sd/-25.04.2022 

Executive Engineer 

M.I.Division, Sambalpur. 
 

1. Bid Documents consisting of Plans, Specifications, Schedule of Quantities and the Set of Terms 

and Conditions of Contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the website www. 

tendersodisha.gov.in   

2. The bidders must possess Compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class II or Class III. 

3. The Authority will not be held responsible for any technical snag or network failure during online 

bidding. 

4. The Cost of Bid Documents and initial bid security to be deposited on electronically transfer 

system as per provision of e-tender. 

5. The Bidder may ask questions in the e-procurement portal using his/her DSC from                  

Dt.05.05.2022 at.11.00 AM to Dt.12.05.2022 up to 5.30 PM. 

6. Bidders desirous to hire machineries or equipments from outside the State or owned but 

deployed  outside the state are required to furnish 2% of the amount put to tender  as Bid 

Security (Col-4) instead of 1%. 

7. Subsequent corrigendum/addendum if required shall only be available in web site indicated 

above. 

8. Scanned clear copies should be uploaded.  

9. The Amendments made vide Works Dept. Memorandum No.12366 Dated. 8.11.2013 will be 

followed scrupulously. 

10.  General Instructions to Contractors issued vide Lr. No 20415/DOWR Dt 14.09.2015  will be 

adhered strictly. 

11. Other details can be seen in the online bidding documents from the e- Procurement market place  

http:// tendersodisha.gov.in.    

12. Works will be taken up as per the availability of Funds. 

13. Additional Performance Security (APS) shall be obtained from the bidder when the bid 

amount is less than estimated cost put to tender. The successful bidder who has quoted 

less bid price/rates than the estimate cost put to tender shall have to furnish the 

Additional Performance Security as per the guide line issued by works Department Vide 

Ltr No. 4559/ Dt. 05.04.2021. Additional Performance Security (APS) in shape of Term 



 

 

Deposit Receipt pledged in favour of Divisional Officer/Bank Guarantee in favour of the 

Divisional Officer from any Nationalized /Schedules Bank in India counter guaranteed by 

its local branch at Bhubaneswar within seven days of issue of letter of Acceptance (LOA) 

by the Divisional Officer (by e-mail) to the successful bidder otherwise the bid of the 

successful bidder shall be cancelled. Further, processing for blacklisting shall be initiated 

against the bidder. 

14. The contractor should have registered his/her name in Contractors Database Management 

System (CDMS) irrespective of tender amount in concurrence to Letter No.30613, dt.22.07.2019 

of Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha, Bhubaneswar. Non registration in CDMS portal is liable for 

rejection of the tender. 

15. The Tender will be opened on the next working day if the Date of Opening happens to be holiday. 

16. Engineering contractors desirous to avail EMD exemption have to submit affidavit with uploading 

the same in e-portal tender declaring therein to the effect that they have not yet availed 3 (three) 

nos of EMD exemption during the  financial year 2022-23 and to show the original Registration 

Certificate to the tender opening authority for confirmation at the time of opening. 

17. This Notice is to be read with all clauses / addendum to the ‘Procedure to participate in on-line 

Biddings’. 

18. As per the Works Department Notification No- 5984, Dt.27.04.2021 the bidders are 

requested not to submit any Bid Security/ EMD. But they should upload “Bid Security 

Declaration” along with the Bid document in the prescribed format otherwise the bid will 

be liable for rejection. 

19. The intending bidders are requested to furnish their e-mail address and cell phone number so as 

to inform them any things relating to the tender.  

20. The bid documents should be uploaded by the bidder accompanying copies of valid  

Registration licenses, GSTN Certificate, PAN Card, Cost of tender papers, Affidavit about 

authenticity  of documents & No Relation Certificate otherwise the bid will be rejected. 

21. Authority reserves the rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof ..                                                                                                             

         

 Sd/-25.04.2022 
Executive Engineer 

M.I.Division, Sambalpur   

Memo. No. 1524  / MID /25.04.2022   

     Copy in duplicate submitted to the Dy. Director (Advertisement) Information and Public 

Relation Department of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 
     
     

 Sd/- 
Encl. As above                     Executive Engineer                                                                   

                                                                                                               

Memo. No. 1525  / MID /25.04.2022   

     Copy in duplicate along with soft copy submitted to the Manager, Information and Public 

Relation Department of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. It is requested to 

get the tender notice published in three leading Odia daily and one English National daily news paper 

on or before 05.05.2022  in consecutive two issues for wide publication. The complementary copies 

for the same may please be sent to this office for reference and record. 

 

Encl. CD one number           

           Sd/- 

                                                                                                          Executive Engineer 

 

Memo. No. 1526  / MID /25.04.2022   

     Copy along with soft copy of the notice submitted to the Head State Portal Group I.T. Centre, 

Department of  Information Technology for exhibiting the advertisement in the website of the 

Government “odisha.gov.nic.in”  

Encl. CD one number           

           Sd/- 

                                                                                                           Executive Engineer 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Memo. No. 1527  / MID /25.04.2022   
     Copy submitted to the Superintendent Government Press, Madhupatna, Cuttack-10 with 
request to publish this notice in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette. 
                                    ,                                                                           
Encl. CD one number         Sd/- 
                                                                                                                  Executive Engineer 
  
 

Memo. No. 1528  / MID /25.04.2022   
     Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, Department of Water Resources, Bhubaneswar/ 
Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary 
action.                                                                                                       
               Sd/- 
Encl. CD one number                 Executive Engineer  

 

Memo. No. 1529  / MID /25.04.2022   

     Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, Northern M.I.Circle, Sambalpur for favour of 

kind information and necessary action.                   

           Sd/-                                                                                                    

                   Executive Engineer 

Memo. No. 1530  / MID /25.04.2022   

     Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Sambalpur for favour of information and 

necessary action.                                                

            Sd/- 

Encl. CD one number                             Executive Engineer  

 

Memo. No. 1531  / MID /25.04.2022   

     Copy submitted to the Superintendent of Police, Sambalpur for favour of information and 

necessary action.           Sd/- 

                  Executive Engineer    

Memo. No. 1532  / MID /25.04.2022   

     Copy submitted to the P.D, D.R.D.A , Sambalpur for favour of information and necessary 

action.            Sd/- 

                  Executive Engineer   

Memo. No. 1533  / MID /25.04.2022   

     Copy to all Executive Engineer under Northern M.I.Circle, Sambalpur for information and wide 

circulation.           

            Sd/- 

                                                                                                                     Executive Engineer    

Memo. No. 1534  / MID /25.04.2022   

 Copy forwarded to Executive Engineer, R.&.B. Division-I, Sambalpur/ Executive Engineer, 

R.&.B. Division-II, Sambalpur/ Executive   Engineer, N.H. Division, Sambalpur / Executive Engineer, 

R.W.S.S. Division, Sambalpur / Executive Engineer, R.W. Division, Sambalpur / Executive Engineer, 

P.H. Division, Sambalpur / Executive Engineer, Sambalpur Irrigation Division, Burla /Executive 

Engineer, Main Dam Division, Burla/  Executive Engineer, L.I. Division, Sambalpur for information and 

wide circulation.      

            Sd/- 

                                    Executive Engineer  

Memo. No. 1535  / MID /25.04.2022   
 Copy forwarded to the Deputy Executive Engineer, M.I.Sub-Division, Sambalpur/ 
Asst.Executive Engineer, M.I.Sub-Division, Rairakhol & Kuchinda for information and wide circulation. 
           Sd/-  

                     Executive Engineer   

Memo. No. 1536  / MID /25.04.2022   

 Copy to DAO/ Cashier/ Tender file /Office Notice Board of M.I.Division, Sambalpur for 

information and wide circulation. 

           Sd/- 

                      Executive Engineer  


